Advertisement for Bids

MOWBRAY MOUNTAIN WATER STORAGE – PHASE I SEQUATCHIE COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Sealed Bids for furnishing all materials, labor, tools, equipment and appurtenances necessary for the construction of Mowbray Mountain Water Storage – Phase I will be received by North West Utility District at 9905 Dayton Pike, Soddy-Daisy, Tennessee 37379 on Thursday June 27, 2024 at 11:00 A.M. and then at said location publicly opened and read aloud. Any bid mailed shall be sent to North West Utility District Attention: Adam Chrnalogar at 9905 Dayton Pike, Soddy-Daisy, Tennessee 37379. Contractor is fully responsible for making sure sealed bid is delivered to North West Utility District by the closing date and time.

The project consists of installing approximately 6,300 linear feet of new 8-inch ductile iron pipe water main along Henson Gap Road starting at the County Line Pump Station and connecting to the existing 8-inch ductile iron pipe water main near 1035 Henson Gap Road.

Bidding Documents may be examined at the following location(s): Croy Engineering, LLC, 1270 Market Street, Chattanooga, TN 37402 and North West Utility District at 9905 Dayton Pike, Soddy-Daisy, Tennessee 37379. Electronic copies of Bidding Documents may be obtained from Croy Engineering, LLC, 1270 Market Street, Suite 3050, Chattanooga, TN 37402 at a cost of \$25.00, non-refundable, for each set. Contact Linetta Ross at Iross@croyeng.com Phone: 423-708-5858.

Each Bid must be accompanied by a Bid Bond, prepared on the form of Bid Bond attached to the Contract Documents or a Surety Company's Standard Bid Bond, duly executed by the Bidder as principal and having as surety thereon a surety company licensed to do business in the State of Tennessee and listed as a certified company in the latest issue of U.S. Treasury Circular 570, in the amount of five percent of the Bid.

No bid may be withdrawn within 90 calendar days after the scheduled time for receipt of bids. All bidders must be licensed and shall comply with all requirements of the State of Tennessee Contractor's Licensing Act. The Owner will in no way be liable for any costs incurred by any bidder in the preparation of its Bid in response to this Invitation to Bid. The successful Bidder for this Contract will be required to furnish a satisfactory Performance Bond and Payment Bond each in the amount of 100 percent of the Bid. The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, to waive informalities and to readvertise.

All questions should be directed to Melanie Brueggemann, P.E., Croy Engineering at 470-648-6033 or mbrueggemann@croyeng.com.

Adam Chrnalogar General Manager North West Utility District

5/8/2024 2388.009